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No. Name Pos. Cl./El. Ht. Wt. High School/HS Coach Hometown 
 1 Belton, Bill ** RB Sr./Sr. 5-10 204 Winslow Township/Mike McBride Sicklerville, N.J. 
 2 Kiley, Jake WR Jr./So. 6-0 179 New Hampton/Ed Kiley Plymouth, N.H.  
 3 Davis, Da’Quan ** CB Jr./Jr. 5-10 171 Calvert Hall College HS/Donald Davis Baltimore, Md. 
  3 Thompkins, DeAndre WR Fr./Fr. 5-11 173 Swansnboro/Tim Laspada Hubert, N.C. 
 4 Amos, Adrian *** Saf Sr./Sr. 6-0 209 Calvert Hall College HS/Donald Davis Baltimore, Md. 
 5 Hamilton, DaeSean WR So./Fr. 6-1 203 Mountain View/Eric Cooke Fredericksburg, Va. 
 5 Wartman, Nyeem * LB Jr./So. 6-1 236 Valley View/George Howanitz  Philadelphia, Pa.   
 6 Golden, Malik * Saf Jr./So. 6-1 197  Cheshire Academy/Dan O’dea  Hartford, Conn.  
 7 Lewis, Eugene * WR Jr./So. 6-1 199 Wyoming Valley West/Pat Keating Wilkes-Barre, Pa.  
 8 Wooten, Gary * LB Jr./So. 6-2 237 Hialeah Senior/Marc Berman Miami, Fla. 
 9 Lucas, Jordan ** CB Jr./Jr. 6-0 198 New Rochelle/Lou DiRienzo New Rochelle, N.Y. 
10 Baker, DeShawn WR Sr./Jr. 6-0 188 William Penn Charter/Jeff Humble Philadelphia, Pa. 
10 Williams, Trevor ** Saf Jr./Jr. 6-1 188 Calvert Hall College HS/Donald Davis Baltimore, Md.  
11 Wilkerson, Brent TE Jr./So. 6-3 246 DeMatha Catholic/Bill McGregor Clinton, Md. 
12 Smith, Jordan * CB So./So. 5-11 183 H.D. Woodson/Greg Fuller Washington, D.C. 
13 Merise, Jesse * CB Sr./Jr. 5-8 180 Hillside/John Power Hillside, N.J. 
14 Gaines, Kasey CB So./Fr. 5-10 161 Grayson/Mickey Conn Lawrenceville, Ga. 
14 Hackenberg, Christian * QB So./So. 6-4 234 Fork Union Military Academy/Brian Hurlocker Palmyra, Va. 
15 O’Connor, Michael QB Fr./Fr. 6-4 226 IMG Academy (Fla.)/Chris Weinke Ottawa, Ontario, Canada 
16 Pryor, Devin CB Sr./Sr. 5-10 181 Alconbury (England)/Jeffrey Black San Bernardino, Calif. 
16 Whipple, Austin QB So./Fr. 6-1 196 Salisbury School/Chris Phelps Wexford, Pa. 
17 Crook, D.J. QB So./Fr. 6-1 213 Worcester Academy/Tony Johnson West Barnstable, Mass. 
17 Poquie, Dad * CB So./So. 5-10 179 LaSalle College HS/Drew Gordon Philadelphia, Pa. 
18 Barnes, Deion ** DE Sr./Jr. 6-4 255 Northeast/Chris Riley Philadelphia, Pa. 
18 James, Jesse ** TE Jr./Jr. 6-7 254 South Allegheny/Pat Monroe Glassport, Pa. 
19 Anderson, Richy * WR So./So. 5-11 179 Governor Thomas Johnson/Ben Wright Frederick, Md. 
22 Lynch, Akeel * RB Jr./So. 6-0 215 St. Francis (N.Y.)/Jerry Smith Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
22 Rhattigan, T.J. LB Sr./Jr. 5-10 194 Neuqua Valley/Bryan Wells Naperville, Ill. 
23 Keiser, Ryan *** Saf Sr./Sr. 6-1 208 Selinsgrove/Dave Hess Selinsgrove, Pa. 
24 Smith, Anthony Saf So./So. 6-0 196 Pope John XIII/Brian Carlson Dover, N.J. 
25 Walker, Von * Saf So./So. 5-11 207 Central Mountain/Vinny Kishbaugh Mill Hall, Pa.  
26 Bell, Brandon * LB So./So. 6-1 222 Oakcrest/Chuck Smith Mays Landing, N.J. 
27 Geiger, Adam RB  So./So. 5-9 191 Trinity/Bill Ragni Dillsburg, Pa. 
27 Harrop, Colin Saf Jr./So. 6-0 174 Wilson/Doug Dahms Sinking Spring, Pa. 
28 Zwinak, Zach ** RB Sr./Sr. 6-1 233 Linganore/Richard Conner Frederick, Md. 
29 Johnson, Brandon RB Sr./Jr. 6-1 222 Middletown/Leroy O’Neill Harrisburg, Pa. 
30 Idemudia, Charles LB Jr./So. 5-11 237 Grosse Pointe North/Frank Sumbera Detroit, Mich. 
31 Bars, Brad ** DE Sr./Sr. 6-3 263 Montgomery Bell Academy/Dan McGugin Nashville, Tenn. 
32 Haffner, Jack * FB Jr./So. 5-10 210 State College Area/Al Wolski State College, Pa. 
33 Chiappialle, Cole * RB So./So. 5-8 211 Blackhawk/Joe Hamilton Beaver Falls, Pa. 
34 Dudas, Jordan Saf Sr./Jr. 6-0 208 Girard/Jim Funk Lake City, Pa. 
34 Salomone, Dom FB Jr./So.  5-10 226 Northern/Rick Mauck Dillsburg, Pa. 
35 Baney, Matthew LB Jr./Jr. 6-0 230 State College Area/Al Wolski State College, Pa.  
36 Crafford, Hunter LB So./Fr. 6-1 211 Ayden-Grifton/Paul Cornwell Greenville, N.C. 
36 Thompson, Deron ** RB Sr./Jr. 5-10 204 Warwick/Bryan McCall Lititz, Pa. 
37 Gulla, Chris P/PK So./Fr. 6-0 193 Toms River North/Chip LaBarca Toms River, N.J. 
38 Kline, Ben ** LB Sr./Jr. 6-2 238 Dallastown/Kevin Myers Seven Valleys, Pa. 
39 Della Valle, Jesse ** Saf Sr./Sr. 6-1 203 Shaler Area/Neil Gordon Pittsburgh, Pa. 
41 Cothren, Parker DT So./Fr. 6-5 271 Hazel Green/Matthew Putnam Huntsville, Ala. 
42 Henderson, Carter LB So./Fr. 5-10 213 Franklin Regional/Greg Botta Murrysville, Pa. 
43 Hull, Mike *** LB Sr./Sr. 6-0 232 Canon-McMillan/Guy Montecalvo Canonsburg, Pa. 
44 Yazujian, Tyler KS Jr./So. 6-0 228 Spring-Ford/Chad Brubaker Royersford, Pa. 
46  Cole, Adam LB Jr./So. 5-11 223 Belle Vernon Area/Aaron Krepps Belle Vernon, Pa. 
47 Smith, Brandon FB So./Fr. 6-0 225 Lewisburg/Jeremy Winn Winfield, Pa. 
48 Ammerman, Ryan LB So./Fr. 6-1 220 Malvern Prep/Kevin Pelligrini West Chester, Pa. 
49 Tomasetti, Brian Saf So./Fr. 6-1 182 Old Forge/Michael Schuback Old Forge, Pa. 
50 Wiand, Mike LB So./Fr. 6-0 222 Mifflinburg Area/Jason Dressler Mifflinburg, Pa. 
51 Boyce, Drew LB Sr./Jr. 6-1 203 Northwest/Todd Dain Olathe, Kan. 
52 Cothran, Curtis DE So./Fr. 6-5 235 Council Rock North/Adam Collachi Newtown, Pa. 
53 Dowrey, Derek * G Jr./So. 6-3 323 John Handley/Tony Rayburn Winchester, Va.  
54 Corcoran, Sean KS So./Fr. 6-0 206 Bishop McNamara/Rich Zinanni Bourbonnais, Ill. 
55 Laurent, Wendy  C Jr./So. 6-2 284 The Hun School/David Dudeck Hamilton, N.J. 
 



No. Name Pos. Cl./El. Ht. Wt. High School/Coach Hometown 
 
56 Alosi, Anthony G Sr./Jr. 6-4 310 The Hun School, Cherokee/Dave Dudeck Marlton, N.J.  
59 Nelson, Andrew T So./Fr. 6-5 305 Hershey/Mark Painter Hershey, Pa. 
61 Ladonis, Zach * KS So./So. 6-2 219 Berwick Area/George Curry Nescopeck, Pa. 
65 Dieffenbach, Miles ** G Sr./Sr. 6-3 303 Fox Chapel/Bryan Deal Pittsburgh, Pa. 
66 Mangiro, Angelo ** C Sr./Jr. 6-3 309 Roxbury/Cosmo Lorusso Roxbury, N.J. 
67 Terlingo, Andrew G So./Fr. 6-4 289 Southern Lehigh/John Toman Coopersburg, Pa. 
70 Hall, Albert  T Jr./So. 6-4 266 Warwick Valley/James Sciarra Warwick, N.Y. 
71 Mahon, Brendan G So./Fr. 6-4 292 Randolph/Joe Lusardi Randolph, N.J. 
72 Gaia, Brian * G Jr./So. 6-3 291 Gilman School/Biff Poggi Pasadena, Md.  
74 Galimberti, Evan G So./Fr. 6-4 268 State College Area/Al Wolski State College, Pa. 
76 Smith, Donovan ** T Sr./Jr. 6-5 335 Owings Mills/Steve Lurz Owings Mills, Md. 
77 Wright, Chaz T Fr./Fr. 6-7 321 Milford Academy/ Bill Chaplick Woodbridge, Va. 
78 Devenney, Tom C So./Fr. 6-1 299 Warwick/Bob Locker Lititz, Pa. 
80 Zanellato, Matt ** WR Sr./Jr. 6-3 200 Lake Braddock Secondary/Jim Poythress Burke, Va. 
81 Breneman, Adam * TE So./So. 6-4 243 Cedar Cliff/Jim Cantafio Mechanicsburg, Pa. 
82 Garrity, Gregg WR So./So. 5-9 153 North Allegheny/Art Walker Pittsburgh, Pa. 
83 Vadas, Luke WR So./Fr. 5-11 163 University School/Jim Stephens Hunting Valley, Ohio 
84 Geiss, Chris WR So./Fr. 6-3 188 Great Valley/Mike Choi Malvern, Pa. 
86 Olaniyan, C.J. ** DE Sr./Sr. 6-3 252 Warren Mott/Tom Milanov Warren, Mich. 
87 Carter, Kyle ** TE Sr./Jr. 6-3 241 William Penn/Bill Cole Bear, Del. 
88 Smith, Tyrone DT Sr./Sr. 6-4 275 Langley/Kenny Wright Pittsburgh, Pa. 
88 Warner, Jonathan WR Jr./So. 6-1 200 Camas/Jon Eagle Camas, Wash. 
89 Pancoast, Tom FB So./Fr. 6-2 209 Unionville/Pat Clark West Chester, Pa. 
90 Sickels, Garrett DE So./Fr. 6-4 246 Red Bank Regional/Nick Giglio Red Bank, N.J. 
91 Barney, Tarow DT Jr./Jr. 6-1 289 Bainbridge (Ga.)/ Ed Pilcher Gainesville, Fla. 
93 White, Antoine DT Fr./Fr. 6-1 286 Millville/ Jason Durham Millville, N.J. 
94 Schwan, Evan DE Jr./So. 6-6 247 Central Dauphin/Glen McNamee Harrisburg, Pa. 
95 Nassib, Carl * DE Sr./Jr. 6-6 258 Malvern Prep/Kevin Pellegrini West Chester, Pa. 
97 Ficken, Sam ** PK Sr./Sr. 6-2 186 Valparaiso/Mark Hoffman Valparaiso, Ind. 
98 Zettel, Anthony ** DT Sr./Jr. 6-4 274 Ogemaw Heights/Andrew Pratley West Branch, Mich. 
99 Johnson, Austin * DT Jr./So. 6-4 313 St. Augustine Prep/Dennis Scuderi Galloway, N.J.  
 
* - Letters won 


